7.4 The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its pro forma nature, may not

fairly present GWK’s and VKB’s financial position, changes in equity, result of operations or cash flows, nor the effect and impact of

the Proposed Transaction going forward.

7.5 The pro forma consolidated statement of profit and loss below presents the effects of the Proposed Transaction on GWK’s and VKB’s

financial results on the assumption that the Proposed Transaction were effective on the first day of the 2020/2021 financial years of

GWK and VKB.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEARS ENDED 31 MAY 2021 AND 31 MARCH 2021

FOR GWK GROUP AND VKB GROUP RESPECTIVELY

GWK Group

results for

the financial

year ended

31 May

2021
1

GWK

Mechanisa-

tion

Business

transfer
3,4

Pro Forma

GWK Group

results after

the GWK

Mechanisa-

tion

Business

transfer
5

VKB Group

results for

the financial

year ended

31 March

2021
6

Adjustments
7

Pro Forma

VKB Group

results

after the

Proposed

Transaction
8

A B C = A + B D E F = D + E

EARNINGS PER SECURITY AND

NUMBER OF SECURITIES IN

ISSUE

Number of securities in issue

(’000)2

GWK Shareholders  758 192  (76 547)  681 645  –   (681 645)  (681 645)

VKB Shareholders  –   –   –   2 138 566  –   2 138 566

VKB Redeemable Voting Note

holders  –   –   –   –   583 785  583 785

Profit before incentive discounts

and tax per security (cents)9

GWK Shareholders  8,40  (2,97)  5,43  –   –   –

VKB Shareholders  –   –   –   15,63  (0,41)  15,22

VKB Redeemable Voting Note

holders11  –   –   –   –   5,74  5,74

Basic earnings per security (cents)10

GWK Shareholders  11,06  (1,58)  9,48  –   –   –

VKB Shareholders  –   –   –   1,58  (0,41)  1,17

VKB Redeemable Voting Note

holders11  –   –   –   –   10,47  10,47

Notes and assumptions:

1. Extracted, without adjustment, from the audited consolidated financial statements of GWK Group for the year ended 31 May 2021.

2. Due to the closely linked nature of the GWK Shareholder Loans, the value of the GWK Shareholder Loans are included in the number of securities

calculation. This is due to the GWK Shareholder Loans only being issued to Ordinary A Shareholders, and in proportion to the A Preference Shares.

3. Extracted from the GWK Mechanisation Business management accounts as at 31 May 2021 as included in the audited consolidated financial

[…]

calculated based on the historical GWK profits divided by the number of VKB Redeemable Voting Note to be issued. Future profit and earnings

distributions will be done in terms of the VKB Group rebate policy and VKB MOI to VKB Shareholders. In future, VKB Redeemable Voting Note holders

will be able to share in the profits of the combined Group should they become ordinary shareholders in VKB.

6

7.6 The pro forma consolidated statement of financial position below presents the effects of the Proposed Transaction on GWK’s and

VKB’s financial position on the assumption that the Proposed Transaction was effective at the end of the 2020/2021 financial years of

GWK and VKB.

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 MAY 2021 AND 31 MARCH 2021

FOR GWK GROUP AND VKB GROUP RESPECTIVELY

GWK Group

results for

the financial

year ended

31 May

2021
1

GWK

Mechanisa-

tion

Business

transfer
3,4,5

Pro Forma

GWK Group

results after

the GWK

Mechanisa-

tion

Business

transfer
6

VKB Group

results for

the financial

year ended

31 March

2021
7

Adjustments

8,11

Pro Forma

VKB Group

results

after the

Proposed

Transaction
9,10

A B C = A + B D E F = D + E

Number of securities in issue

(’000)2

GWK Shareholders 758 192 (76 547) 681 645 – (681 645) –

VKB Shareholders 2 138 566 – 2 138 566

VKB Redeemable Voting Note

holders – 583 785 583 785

Net asset value per security

(cents)12

GWK Shareholders 93,00 (0,79) 92,21 – – –

VKB Shareholders 121,56 (0,41) 121,15

VKB Redeemable Voting Note

holders – 100,00 100,00

Notes and assumptions:

1. Extracted, without adjustment, from the audited consolidated financial statements of GWK Group for the year ended 31 May 2021.

2. Due to the closely linked nature of the GWK Shareholder Loans, the value of the GWK Shareholder Loans are included in the number of securities

calculation. This is due to the GWK Shareholder Loans only being issued to Ordinary A Shareholders, and in proportion to the A Preference Shares.

3. Extracted from the GWK Mechanisation Business management accounts as at 31 May 2021 as included in the audited consolidated financial